

Illinois Wesleyan University Digital Commons @ IWU

News and Events

Office of Communications

Spring 4-23-1985

Immediate Release: Robert Mowery Re-Elected Treasurer of Chicago Society

Ed Alsene
Illinois Wesleyan University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news

Recommended Citation

Alsene, Ed, "Immediate Release: Robert Mowery Re-Elected Treasurer of Chicago Society" (1985). *News and Events*. 7558.

https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news/7558

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

©Copyright is owned by the author of this document.



Publicity Office

Bloomington Illinois 61702 309/556-3181

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Ed Alsene

Apr. 23, 1985

Dr. Robert Mowery, a member of the Sheean Library staff at Illinois Wesleyan University, has been re-elected to a one-year term as treasurer of the Chicago Society of Biblical Research.

He will be serving his second term. The new president of the group is Dr. Richard Stegner, a former member of the Wesleyan faculty and now a member of the faculty at Garrett Evangelical Theological Seminary, Evanston.

###